

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GTHROT20

(50 pieces) Glass drinking straws in pink - 200mm - straight - incl. nylon cleaning brush



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: 50 Pieces Glass Drinking Straws in Pink (200mm Straight) Including Nylon Cleaning Brush

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the 50 Pieces Glass Drinking Straws in Pink. This product is designed to enhance your drinking experience while being eco-friendly. These high-quality glass straws are reusable, easy to clean, and perfect for any beverage, making them a sustainable alternative to disposable plastic straws.

2. Safety Information

- This product is made of glass and should be handled with care to avoid breakage and injury.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidental injury.
- Do not use the straws for hot beverages exceeding 70°C (158°F) to prevent burns or damage to the straw.
- Inspect the straws regularly for cracks or damage. Do not use if damaged.
- Use the provided nylon cleaning brush for cleaning to prevent sharp objects from causing injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Quantity: 50 pieces
- Material: Glass
- Color: Pink
- Length: 200mm
- Includes: Nylon cleaning brush
- Diameter: Suitable for most beverages

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the glass straws from the packaging.
2. Ensure all components, including the cleaning brush, are accounted for.
3. If you wish to display the straws, find a suitable container for storage.
4. Place the straws in a location that is accessible for everyday use but out of reach of children.
5. Keep the cleaning brush nearby for easy access when cleaning is needed.

5. Operation

1. Before first use, wash the straws with warm soapy water or in a dishwasher.
2. Insert the straw into your beverage and enjoy.
3. For best results, use the straws with cold or room temperature drinks.
4. After use, rinse the straw with warm water to prevent staining.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand wash the straws using warm soapy water and the nylon cleaning brush.
- Alternatively, the straws are dishwasher safe; place them in the top rack for cleaning.
- Ensure straws are completely dry before storing.
- Regularly check for damage and replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- If you notice stains or residue, soak the straw in a mixture of vinegar and baking soda for up to 30 minutes before washing.
- If a straw is broken, safely dispose of the broken pieces and do not attempt to repair.
- For any other issues, contact customer support for assistance.

8. Disposal

- The glass straws are durable and designed for repeated use. If disposal is necessary:
 - Wrap broken or unusable straws in paper or cloth before placing them in the trash to prevent injury.
 - Consider recycling where facilities are available.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please reach out to us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our glass drinking straws. Enjoy your eco-friendly sipping experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 50 Stück Trinkhalme aus Glas in Pink (200 mm gerade) inklusive Nylon-Reinigungsbürste

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Dank, dass Sie sich für unsere 50 Stück Trinkhalme aus Glas entschieden haben. Diese umweltfreundlichen, wiederverwendbaren Trinkhalme sind optimal für Getränke jeder Art und tragen dazu bei, Einwegplastik zu reduzieren.

2. Sicherheitsinformation

- Die Trinkhalme sind aus robustem Glas gefertigt. Sie sind bruchsicher, jedoch ist bei unsachgemäßer Handhabung Vorsicht geboten.
- Lassen Sie Kinder niemals ohne Aufsicht mit den Trinkhalmen spielen.
- Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz der Trinkhalme in heißen Getränken über 65°C, um Verletzungen durch plötzliche Temperaturänderungen zu vermeiden.
- Prüfen Sie die Trinkhalme vor der Verwendung auf Beschädigungen. Bei Bruch oder Riss dürfen sie nicht mehr verwendet werden.
- Reinigen Sie die Trinkhalme regelmäßig mit der mitgelieferten Reinigungsbürste.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Glas
- Länge: 200 mm
- Farbe: Pink
- Anzahl: 50 Stück
- Inklusive Nylon-Reinigungsbürste: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie die Trinkhalme vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Sie benötigen keine spezielle Installation – die Trinkhalme sind sofort einsatzbereit.
- Zum Reinigen vor dem ersten Gebrauch, verwenden Sie die Nylon-Reinigungsbürste mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel.

5. Betrieb

- Platzieren Sie den Trinkhalm in Ihrem Glas mit dem offenen Ende nach oben.
- Genießen Sie Ihr Getränk wie gewohnt.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Trinkhalme nicht zu stark zu biegen oder zu drücken, um Brüche zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Trinkhalme nach jedem Gebrauch mit der Nylon-Reinigungsbürste und warmem Wasser.
- Die Trinkhalme sind spülmaschinenfest.
- Lassen Sie die Trinkhalme vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie sie wieder in die Verpackung legen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Sollte der Trinkhalm brechen, entfernen Sie ihn sofort aus der Verwendung.
- Bei Schwierigkeiten beim Reinigen verwenden Sie heißes Wasser und Einweichmittel, um eventuelle Rückstände zu entfernen.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie defekte Trinkhalme gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasabfälle.
- Versuchen Sie, die Trinkhalme so lange wie möglich zu verwenden, um Abfall zu minimieren.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 50 Stuks Glazen Drinkstropen - Roze - 200mm Rechtdoor incl. Nylon Schoonmaakborstel

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze set van 50 glazen drinkstropen is ontworpen om een stijlvolle en milieuvriendelijke keuze te bieden voor al uw drankjes. Elke rietje heeft een lengte van 200 mm en is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig glas in een elegante roze kleur. De set omvat ook een nylon schoonmaakborstel voor eenvoudig onderhoud.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Deze glazen drinkstropen zijn breekbaar. Gebruik met zorg en voorkom vallen of stoten.
- Niet gebruiken voor hete dranken om te voorkomen dat het glas kan breken of dat u zich kunt verbranden.
- Bewaar de drinkstropen buiten het bereik van kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar of letsel te voorkomen.
- Controleer voor gebruik op eventuele schade, zoals barsten of schilfers. Gebruik geen beschadigde stropen.
- In geval van breuk, verwijder voorzichtig alle gebroken stukjes en zorg ervoor dat u uw handen niet snijdt.

3. Productspecificaties

- Aantal: 50 stuks
- Materiaal: Glas
- Kleur: Roze
- Lengte: 200 mm
- Incl. nylon schoonmaakborstel

4. Opstelling en Installatie

Geen installatie vereist. U kunt de glazen drinkstropen direct uit de verpakking gebruiken. Volg deze stappen om uw drinkstropen voor te bereiden voor gebruik:

1. Verwijder de drinkstropen uit de verpakking.
2. Was de stropen met warm zeepwater en spoel ze grondig af voordat u ze gebruikt.
3. Droog de stropen af met een schone doek of laat ze aan de lucht drogen.

5. Bediening

Plaats de glazen drinkstropen eenvoudigweg in uw drankje en geniet van een stijlvolle drinkervaring. Zorg ervoor dat u niet te hard in het rietje blaast of zuigt om schade aan de stropen te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de glazen drinkstropen na elk gebruik schoon.
- Gebruik de meegeleverde nylon schoonmaakborstel voor het reinigen van de binnenkant van de stropen.
- Was ze met warm zeepwater of plaats ze in de vaatwasser (controleer de vaatwasser instructies).
- Droog ze goed af voordat u ze opbergt om schimmelvorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Breuk van glas: Als een rietje breekt, verwijder dan alle stukjes voorzichtig.
- Restanten van drank in de stropen: Gebruik de nylon schoonmaakborstel om eventuele restanten te verwijderen.
- Moeilijkheden bij het gebruiken: Controleer of het rietje niet geblokkeerd is. Gebruik de schoonmaakborstel om het rietje vrij te maken.

8. Afvoer

Afhankelijk van de lokale richtlijnen, gooi gebroken glazen items in een veilige afvalcontainer voor glas. Voor intacte glazen drinkstropen kan het glas worden gerecycled indien mogelijk. Controleer de recyclingrichtlijnen in uw omgeving.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie of bij vragen kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Pajitas de Vidrio para Bebidas - 50 Piezas en Rosa

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestras Pajitas de Vidrio para Bebidas. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una alternativa ecológica y duradera a las pajitas desechables. Están hechas de vidrio de alta calidad y son ideales para ser utilizadas en diversas bebidas.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Advertencias de Uso: Este producto puede romperse si se deja caer o se manipula de manera inapropiada.
- Uso Adecuado: Utilizar las pajitas únicamente con líquidos. No se recomienda el uso con bebidas calientes.
- Niños: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar riesgos de lesiones.
- Inspección: Verificar las pajitas antes de cada uso en busca de daños o astillas. Si se encuentran defectuosas, no usar.
- Limpieza: Utilizar siempre la cepillo de limpieza incluido para asegurar la higiene.

3. Resumen y Especificaciones del Producto

- Material: Vidrio
- Cantidad: 50 pajitas
- Color: Rosa
- Longitud: 200 mm
- Incluye: Cepillo de limpieza de nylon

4. Configuración e Instalación

Las pajitas de vidrio vienen listas para usar y no requieren instalación. Sin embargo, aquí hay algunas recomendaciones para su uso:

- Lave las pajitas antes del primer uso con agua y jabón.
- Asegúrese de que el cepillo de limpieza esté a mano para facilitar su limpieza después de cada uso.

5. Operación

Para utilizar la pajita:

- Introducir la pajita en su bebida.
- Beba de la manera habitual. Evite usar fuerza excesiva al beber para prevenir daños a la pajita.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar previamente con agua y jabón después de cada uso.
- Utilizar el cepillo de limpieza de nylon para limpiar el interior de la pajita.
- Evitar el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar el vidrio.
- Se puede lavar en el lavavajillas, pero se recomienda colocar las pajitas en la parte superior.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Pajita rota: Si la pajita se rompe, deséchela de inmediato.
- Dificultad para limpiar: Utilice el cepillo de limpieza con mayor cuidado. Si persiste el problema, pruebe con agua caliente para deshacer residuos.

8. Eliminación

Deseche las pajitas de vidrio de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje. Asegúrese de que no queden fragmentos de vidrio en el medio ambiente.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta, no dude en contactarnos:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestros productos y contribuir a un futuro más sostenible.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation pour les pailles en verre

1. Informations générales

Ce produit consiste en un ensemble de 50 pailles en verre transparent de 200 mm de longueur. Les pailles sont durables, réutilisables et contribuent à un mode de vie plus respectueux de l'environnement en remplaçant les pailles en plastique. Elles sont livrées avec une brosse de nettoyage en nylon pour un entretien facile.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser si la paille est fissurée ou endommagée.
- Éviter d'utiliser dans des boissons extrêmement chaudes pour prévenir tout risque de brûlure.
- Ne pas laisser les enfants utiliser ces pailles sans la supervision d'un adulte.
- Enlever les pailles de la boisson avant de boire pour éviter un risque d'accident.
- Laver soigneusement avant la première utilisation pour assurer l'hygiène.
- Éviter de les placer dans des appareils à laver très chauds si cela cause des dommages.

3. Présentation et spécifications du produit

- Type de produit : Paille en verre
- Quantité : 50 pièces
- Longueur : 200 mm
- Matériau : Verre
- Inclus : Brosse de nettoyage en nylon

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Retirez les pailles de l'emballage avec précaution.
2. Assurez-vous que les pailles et la brosse de nettoyage soient propres avant utilisation.
3. Pour nettoyer, insérez la brosse dans la paille avec de l'eau tiède et un peu de savon. Rincez abondamment.
4. Les pailles sont prêtes à être utilisées directement après nettoyage.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser la paille :

1. Insérez la paille dans le verre contenant votre boisson.
2. Assurez-vous qu'elle est correctement positionnée pour éviter tout éclaboussement.
3. Profitez de votre boisson à l'aide de la paille.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Après chaque utilisation, lavez les pailles à la main à l'eau tiède avec du savon ou placez-les dans le lave-vaisselle.
- Utilisez la brosse de nettoyage pour éliminer les résidus à l'intérieur de la paille.
- Évitez les produits agressifs qui pourraient rayer ou endommager le verre.
- Rincez abondamment et laissez sécher à l'air libre.

7. Dépannage

- Si la paille est bouchée, utilisez la brosse de nettoyage pour un déblocage.
- En cas de fissures, jetez la paille et remplacez-la.

8. Élimination

- Les pailles en verre sont recyclables. Veuillez les déposer dans un conteneur de recyclage en verre approprié à votre localité.
- Ne pas jeter les pailles dans les ordures ménagères si elles sont encore utilisables.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

> Assurez-vous de suivre ces instructions pour garantir un usage sûr et efficace de votre ensemble de pailles en verre.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto le nostre cannuce in vetro rosa da 200mm. Questo prodotto è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità e offre un'alternativa sostenibile alle cannuce di plastica. Ogni confezione include 50 pezzi insieme a una spazzola di pulizia in nylon.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare le cannuce in vetro con bevande calde per evitare scottature.
- Controllare sempre che la cannucchia non presenti crepe o rotture prima dell'uso.
- Non lasciate mai i bambini senza supervisione mentre utilizzano le cannuce in vetro.
- Utilizzare con attenzione per evitare schegge e tagli.
- Non utilizzare in microonde o forni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Vetro borosilicato
- Lunghezza: 200 mm
- Diametro: 8 mm (circa)
- Quantità: 50 pezzi
- Incluso: Spazzola di pulizia in nylon

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione complessa per l'uso delle cannuce in vetro. Prima dell'uso, pulire le cannuce con la spazzola di pulizia inclusa per rimuovere eventuali residui e garantire un utilizzo sicuro e igienico. Per un'esperienza ottimale, assicurarsi che le bevande siano ad una temperatura sicura per l'uso delle cannuce in vetro.

5. Operazione

Inserire la cannucchia nel bicchiere e utilizzarla per sorseggiare la bevanda desiderata. Modificare l'angolo di inclinazione della cannucchia per un comfort maggiore durante l'uso. Dopo l'uso, si raccomanda di pulire la cannucchia con la spazzola in nylon.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire le cannuce dopo ogni utilizzo con acqua calda e sapone.
- Utilizzare la spazzola di nylon inclusa per pulire l'interno della cannucchia.
- Le cannuce sono anche lavabili in lavastoviglie, ma si consiglia di posizionarle nel cestello superiore per una maggiore durata.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se si notano crepe o danni, interrompere immediatamente l'uso della cannucchia.
- In caso di difficoltà nella pulizia della cannucchia, assicurarsi di utilizzare la spazzola appropriata e non forzare l'inserimento.

8. Smaltimento

Le cannuce in vetro sono riciclabili. Si prega di smaltire in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. Non gettare nel contenitore dei rifiuti domestici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o richieste, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania